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the commissioner may alter the season by changing the days and
the hours of the day during which such harvest may be conducted
on any or all public waters or portions thereof. Whenever the com-
missioner alters the season notice thereof shall be published by post-
ing in the vicinity of the waters or rice beds affected by such alter-
ation at such places and in such manner as the commissioner shall
by regulation prescribe, no less than 12 hours prior to the time such
alterations are to take effect.

Sec, 3. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 84.14, Subdivision
4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. It shall be the duty of the commissioner upon rec-
ommendation and advice of the director of wild rice harvest to list
the important bodies and beds of wild rice growing in the public
waters of this state and to rotate the opening of such beds with the
general view that each bed shall be closed to harvesting where the
director of wild rice finds that there is need of such closing for the
purpose of restocking and reseeding such bed. The commissioner
may regulate the days and hours of the day when harvesting shall
be permitted in any one or more or all waters or rice beds of the
state to obtain optimum quality and quantity of harvested wild rice
consistent with adequate reseeding of wild rice beds. It is unlawful
to take or harvest wild rice from any waters or rice bed at any time
other than during the season, days and hours prescribed and an-
nounced by the commissioner therefor.

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 84.14, as amended
by Laws 1963, Chapter 709, Section 1, is amended by adding a
subdivision to read:

Subd. 6. Violation of any of the provisions of this section
shall constitute a misdemeanor.

Approved May 6,1965.

CHAPTER 356—H. F. No. 399

An act relating to receipt of deposits in insolvent banking in-
stitution or financial institution; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 620.73.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 620.73, is
amended to read:
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620.73 Receiving deposit in insolvent banks or financial in-
stitutions. Every officer, director, stockholder^ cashier, teller, man-
ager? member, mosoongeF? eferfc? person? party, er agent ef toy banfc;
banking corporation, association, er firm? banking house? savings
bank, banking exchange, brokc-iage* deposit company a»d private
bank- -, agent, or employee of any banking institution or financial in-
stitution, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 48.521, and ev-
ery person, company, and corporation engaged in whole or hi part,
ffi foflnKju^^j oroKcr age? cxcQflngc, or oc-posit Dusmcds m twy wsyj in
business as a banking institution or financial institution, who shall
accept or receive on deposit i» sae» feaak- OF banking institution? witfe
er without interest, from any person, any money, bank bills, ef notes,
<& eertjfisftfces e* currency, «E «rtfees ttotes, checks, bills, drafts, or
paper circulating as money, when fee knows? er has knowing or, in
the case of officers or directors, having good reason to knoWTthat
such person, oank, banking corporation, association, or Hfut, panic-
iftfi n.ou.30, savin £3 D&HK- ottOfciftg cscottngCj oro leer age deposit coni"*
pany or private bank- is tmsafe er inselveat; banking institution or
financial institution is insolvent, and every person knowing of such
insolvency er unsafe insolvent condition who shall be accessory to,
or permit, or connive at the accepting or receiving on deposit therein
er thereby any such deposits, shall be guilty of a felony and pun-
ished by imprisonment in the state prison for not less than one year
nor more than tea five years or by a fine of not less than $500 nor
more than $10,000.

Approved May 6, 1965.

CHAPTER 357— H. F. No. 819

An act relating to taxes and providing for the determination of
minimum refunds, minimum assessments and the cancellation of
amounts below such minimums; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 270.07, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 270.07, is
amended by adding a new subdivision thereto as follows:

Subd. 3. Taxation; minimum assessments and refunds. Not-
withstanding any other provision of law the commissioner of taxa-
tion may,
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